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OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

No.DSW I 9 5 B 5/2025 -26/ 0 t Dated: 07 May,2025

NOTTgE

Subject: -

The fee structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 is enclosed herewith which is
applicable to all uG IPG/Ph.D. studenrs of IIT (ISM) Dhanbad.

Copy to:

Director/ Dy. Director.
All Deansl Associate Deans /FIoDs/ Chairman JEEI chairman GATE JAM.
RG/Add. Registrar/ DR(F&A) / DR (Acady AR(oDSw AR(swy AR (uc) /
AR (PGy AR (F&Ay AR(Admission).
Webmaster (for uploading on the website).
All Students.

I

i.
ii.
iii.

iv.
v.



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

No.

A
GEN/OBC/  
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Institute admission fee 500                        
2 Hostel admission fee 500                        
3 Benevolent fund 500                        
4 Identity card 200                        
5 Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee 3,500                     
6 Lifetime Alumunus Smart Card 7,000                     
6 Institute development fund 2,000                     
7 Convocation charges 1,000                     
8 Caution money 5,000                     
9 Migration fee 500                        

Total "A" 20,700                   

B
GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Institute annual fee 1,000                     
2 Hostel management fund* 500                        
3 Basant 500                        
4 Student Insurance fee 2,000                     

5 5,000                     

Total "B" 9,000                     

SUMMER
MONSOON / 

WINTER
GEN/OBC/    
SC/ST/ PWD 
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Medical fee 500                   800                        
2 Sports subcription fee 200                   800                        
3 Hostel seat rent* 1,000                2,000                     
4 Water charges* -                   300                        
5 Semester Registraion fee 200                   200                        
6 Examination fee 1,000                1,000                     
7 Computer & Internet charges 700                   1,500                     
8 Electricity & Maintenace charges* 700                   1,500                     
9 Library fee 300                   600                        
10 Trainig & Placement support fee -                   1,000                     

11 Students Gymkhana fee -                   2,000                     
Total "C" 4,600                11,700                   

C
OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE AY 2025-26 FOR JEE (ADVANCED) STUDENTS
(4 YR. B.TECH/ 5 YR. INTEGRATED M.TECH/ 5 YR. DUAL DEGREE / PREPARATORY STUDENTS)

                                               PARTICULARS                                                                            

ANNUAL CHARGES - 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon 
Semester)

Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product 
development (applicable for all stundents)

ONE TIME CHARGES 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of 
admission)



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 For 4 Yr.B.Tech/Preparatory students 10,000/ per course 0 1,00,000 0

2
For 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/5 Yr Dual Degree 
M.tech (Up to 8th semester) 10,000/ per course

0 1,00,000 0

3 For 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/5 Yr Dual Degree 

M.tech (9th semester and onwards) 10,000/ per course
0 15,000              0

E
GEN/OBC

Amount (Rs.)
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 1,41,400           41,400                   

2 1,11,700           11,700                   

3 1,20,700           20,700                   

F
GEN/OBC

Amount (Rs.)
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1
35,700              20,700                   

2
26,700              11,700                   

*

**
*** Total payable fee for Summer Semester, as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and other charges as applicable.

The students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.18,000/- (Tentative) per semester.

SEMESTER TUITION FEE
(to be paid every semester)

TOTAL FEE PAYBLE **(9th & 10th Semester)

For 9th semester / 10th semester of 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/ 5 yr. Dual degree

For 9th  Semester (B+C+D) (i.e. for Monsoon Semester)

For 10th Semester (C+D) (i.e. for Winter Seemster)

For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2nd/4th/6th/8th Semester

For subsequent Monsoon Semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester i.e.3rd/5th/7th 

Semester

TOTAL FEE PAYBLE **(upto 8th Semester)

For 4 Yr.B.Tech/Preparatorystudents/

5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/5 Yr Dual Degree M.tech (Up to 8th semester)

At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 

1styear / Preparatory

MONSOON / WINTER

D

Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all students and non-
refundable.

SUMMER***



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

No.

A
GEN/OBC/  
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Institute admission fee 500                        
2 Hostel admission fee 500                        
3 Benevolent fund 500                        
4 Identity card 200                        
5 Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee 3,500                     
6 Lifetime Alumunus Smart Card 7,000                     
6 Institute development fund 2,000                     
7 Convocation charges 1,000                     
8 Caution money 5,000                     
9 Migration fee 500                        

Total "A" 20,700                   

B
GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Institute annual fee 1,000                     

2 Hostel management fund* 500                        

3 Basant 500                        
4 Student Insurance fee 2,000                     

5 5,000                     

Total "B" 9,000                     

SUMMER
MONSOON / 

WINTER

GEN/OBC/    
SC/ST/ PWD 
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Medical fee 500                   800                        
2 Sports subcription fee 200                   800                        

3 Hostel seat rent* 1,000                2,000                     
4 Water charges* -                   300                        
5 Semester Registraion fee 200                   200                        
6 Examination fee 1,000                1,000                     
7 Computer & Internet charges 700                   1,500                     
8 Electricity & Maintenace charges* 700                   1,500                     
9 Library fee 300                   600                        
10 Trainig & Placement support fee -                   1,000                     
11 Students Gymkhana fee 2,000                     

Total "C" 4,600                11,700                   

 FOR 2-YEAR M.Tech./ M.Sc./ 3-YEAR M.Sc. Tech. / MA/ MBA  STUDENTS
                                               PARTICULARS                                                                            

ONE TIME CHARGES 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of 
admission)

 FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE AY 2025-26  

OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)

ANNUAL CHARGES - 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon 
Semester)

Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product 
development (applicable for all stundents)

C



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 For 2 Year M Tech 10,000/ per course 0 15,000              0

2 For 2 Year M Sc./3 Year M.Sc Tech./ MA 10,000/ per course 0 8,000                0

3 For 2 Year MBA 10,000/ per course 0 75,000              0

E
GEN/OBC

Amount (Rs.)
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 56,400              41,400                   

2 26,700              11,700                   

3 35,700              20,700                   

1 49,400              41,400                   

2 19,700              11,700                   

3 28,700              20,700                   

1 1,16,400           41,400                   

2 86,700              11,700                   

3 95,700              20,700                   

*

***

At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 

1styear 

For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2nd/4th Semester

For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester i.e.3rd Semester

At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 

1styear 

SEMESTER TUITION FEE**
(to be paid every semester)

The M.Sc./ M.Sc.Tech./ M A/ MBA students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.18,000/-(Tentative) 
per semester

At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 

1styear 

For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2nd/4th Semester

For subsequent Monsoon Semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester i.e.3rd Semester

TOTAL FEE PAYBLE **

Total payable fee for Summer Semester, as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and other charges as applicable.
The M.Tech. students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.21,000/-(Tentative) per semester

Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all students and non-
refundable.

FOR 2 YEAR MBA STUDENTS

D

SUMMER*** MONSOON / WINTER

For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2nd/4th/6th Semester

For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester i.e.3rd/5th 

Semester

**

FOR 2 YEAR M.TECH.STUDENTS

FOR 2YEAR M A/ 2 YEAR M SC/ 3 YEAR M. SC.TECH. STUDENTS



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

No.

A
GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Institute admission fee 500                   
2 Hostel admission fee 500                   
3 Benevolent fund 500                   
4 Identity card 200                   
5 Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee 3,500                
6 Lifetime Alumunus Smart Card 7,000                
7 Institute development fund 2,000                
8 Convocation charges 1,000                
9 Caution money 5,000                

10 Migration fee 500                   

11 Thesis evaluation fee 10,000              
Total "A" 30,700              

B
GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Institute annual fee 1,000                
2 Hostel management fund* 500                   
3 Basant 500                   
4 Student Insurance fee 2,000                

5 5,000                

Total "B" 9,000                

SUMMER
MONSOON / 

WINTER

GEN/OBC/    
SC/ST/ PWD 
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Medical fee 500                     800                   
2 Sports subcription fee 200                     800                   
3 Hostel seat rent* 1,000                  2,000                
4 Water charges* -                      300                   
5 Semester Registraion fee 200                     200                   
6 Examination fee 1,000                  1,000                
7 Computer & Internet charges 700                     1,500                
8 Electricity & Maintenace charges* 700                     1,500                
9 Library fee 300                     600                   
10 Trainig & Placement support fee -                      1,000                
11 Students Gymkhana fee -                      2,000                

Total "C" 4,600                  11,700              

ANNUAL CHARGES - 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every 
Monsoon Semester)

FEE STRUCTURE  FOR  THE AY 2025-26
 FOR PH.D. (FULL- TIME) STUDENTS

PARTICULARS

ONE TIME CHARGES 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)

Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and 
product development (applicable for all stundents)

C
OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

GEN/OBC
Amount 

(Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

1 Semester Tuition fess
10,000/ per 
course

0 6,000                  0

Total "D" 6,000                  0

E
GEN/OBC

Amount (Rs.)
SC/ST/PWD 
Amount (Rs.)

1 57,400                51,400              

2 26,700                20,700              

3 17,700                11,700              
-                    

*

**

*** Total payable fee for Summer Semester, as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and other charges as 
applicable.

TOTAL FEE PAYABLE**
For full-time Ph.D Students

For  admission in 1st Semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon semester of 1st 

year

For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester

For Winter Semester (C+D)

Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all full time Ph.D 
students and non-refundable.
The  students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.21,000/-(Tentative) per semester.

D
SEMESTER TUITION FEE**
(to be paid every semester)

SUMMER*** For Monsoon/ Winter 



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

No.

A
GEN/OBC/

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 500                         
2 -                          
3 500                         
4 200                         
5 3,500                      
6 Lifetime Alumunus Smart Card 7,000                      
7 2,000                      
8 1,000                      

9 5,000                      

10 500                         
11 Thesis evaluation fee 10,000                    

30,200                    

B
GEN/OBC/

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1
1,000                      

2 500                         

3
5,000                      
6,500                      

Summer Monsoon/ Winter 

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 200                      800                         

2 200                      200                         
3 1,000                   1,000                      
4 700                      1,500                      
5 300                      600                         
6 -                       2,000                      

2,400                   6,100                      

Hostel admission fee

 FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE AY 2025-26

FOR PH.D. (PART- TIME)  STUDENTS

PARTICULARS
ONE TIME CHARGES 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of 
admission)
Institute admission fee

Basant

Benevolent fund
Identity Card
Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee

Institute development fund
Convocation charges

Caution money 

Migration fee

Institute annual fee

Total "A"

ANNUAL CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon 
Semester)

Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product 
development (applicable for all stundents)

Examination fee
Computer & Internet charges
Library fee
Students Gymkhana fee

Total "B"

C
OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the 
semester)

Sports subcription fee
Semester Registraion fee

Total "C"



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì सÖंथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

Monsoon/ Winter 

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 Semester Tuition fess
10,000/ per 

course
10,000/ per course 6,000                      

6,000                      

1 48,800                    

2 18,600                    

3 12,100                    

*** Total payable fee for Summer Semester, as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and other 
charges as applicable.

D
SEMESTER TUITION FEE
(to be paid every semester)

SUMMER***

Total "D"

E
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE
For part-time Ph.D Students

GEN/OBC/   
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

For  admission in 1st Semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon semester of 1st year

For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester
For Winter Semester (C+D)



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì संÖथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

No.

A
GEN/OBC/

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 500                     
2 -                      
3 500                     
4 200                     
5 3,500                  
6 Lifetime Alumunus Smart Card 7,000                  
7 2,000                  
8 1,000                  

9 5,000                  

10 500                     
20,200                

B
GEN/OBC/

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 1,000                  
2 500                     

3
5,000                  
6,500                  

Summer
Monsoon/ 

Winter 
GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 200                      800                     
2 200                      200                     
3 1,000                   1,000                  
4 700                      1,500                  
5 300                      600                     
6 - 2,000                  

2,400                   6,100                  

Caution money 

 FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE AY 2025-26

FOR  M.TECH. (PART-TIME) STUDENTS

PARTICULARS
ONE TIME CHARGES 
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of 
admission)
Institute admission fee
Hostel admission fee
Benevolent fund
Identity Card
Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee

Institute development fund
Convocation charges

Examination fee

Migration fee
Total "A"

ANNUAL CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon 
Semester)
Institute annual fee
Basant
Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product 
development (applicable for all stundents)

Total "B"

C
OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES
(Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the 
semester)

Sports subcription fee
Semester Registraion fee

Computer & Internet charges
Library fee
Students Gymkhana fee

Total "C"



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì संÖथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

Monsoon/ 
Winter 

GEN/OBC
Amount (Rs.)

SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs.)

GEN/OBC/ 
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

1 Semester Tuition fess
10,000/ per 

course
10,000/ per course 15,000                

15,000                

1 47,800                

2 27,600                

3 21,100                

***

D
SEMESTER TUITION FEE
(to be paid every semester)

SUMMER***

For Winter Semester (C+D)

Total payable fee for Summer Semester, as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and other 
charges as applicable.

Total "D"

E
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE
For  M.Tech.(Part-Time) Students

GEN/OBC/   
SC/ST/PWD
Amount (Rs)

For  admission in 1st Semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon semester of 1st year

For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì संÖथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

Insurance 
Charges

Other 
Annual 
Charges

For 
GEN/OBC 

/EWS

For 
SC/ST/Pw

D
July ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹7,000.00 ₹11,700.00 ₹6,000.00 ₹21,000.00 ₹78,400.00 ₹72,400.00
August ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹6,416.00 ₹9,750.00 ₹5,000.00 ₹19,695.00 ₹73,561.00 ₹68,561.00
September ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹5,832.00 ₹7,800.00 ₹4,000.00 ₹15,756.00 ₹66,088.00 ₹62,088.00
October ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹5,248.00 ₹5,850.00 ₹3,000.00 ₹11,817.00 ₹58,615.00 ₹55,615.00
November ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹4,664.00 ₹3,900.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹7,878.00 ₹51,142.00 ₹49,142.00
December ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹4,080.00 ₹1,950.00 ₹1,000.00 ₹3,939.00 ₹43,669.00 ₹42,669.00

Insurance 
Charges

Other 
Annual 
Charges

For 
GEN/OBC 

/EWS

For SC/ 
ST/ PwD

January ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹3,500.00 ₹11,700.00 ₹6,000.00 ₹21,000.00 ₹74,900.00 ₹68,900.00
February ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹2,916.00 ₹9,750.00 ₹5,000.00 ₹19,695.00 ₹70,061.00 ₹65,061.00
March ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹2,332.00 ₹7,800.00 ₹4,000.00 ₹15,756.00 ₹62,588.00 ₹58,588.00
April ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹1,748.00 ₹5,850.00 ₹3,000.00 ₹11,817.00 ₹55,115.00 ₹52,115.00
May ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹1,164.00 ₹3,900.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹7,878.00 ₹47,642.00 ₹45,642.00
June ₹30,700.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹584.00 ₹1,950.00 ₹1,000.00 ₹3,939.00 ₹40,173.00 ₹39,173.00

Fee structure (Proportionate)  for  Ph.D.( Full -Time)
 Fee at the time of admission in Winter Semester for theAY 2025-26

Admission 
in the 
Month

One Time 
Charges

Annual Charges
Other 

Semester 
Charges

Tuition Fee
Mess 

Charges
(Tentative)

Total Payable fee 

Fee structure (Proportionate)  for  Ph.D.( Full -Time)
 Fee at the time of admission in Monsoon Semester for the AY 2025-26

Admissio
n in the 
Month

One Time 
Charges

Annual Charges
Other 

Semester 
Charges

Tuition 
Fee

Mess 
Charges

(Tentative) 

Total Payable fee 



भारतीय ÿौīोिगकì संÖथान (भारतीय खिन िवīापीठ ),  धनबाद
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD

अिधķाता कायाªलय (छाý कÐयाण)
OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT’S WELFARE

Total Payable fee 
For GEN/OBC / 

EWS/ST/SC/ 
PwD

July ₹30,200.00 ₹6,500.00 ₹6,100.00 ₹6,000.00 ₹48,800.00
August ₹30,200.00 ₹5,958.00 ₹5,085.00 ₹5,000.00 ₹46,243.00
September ₹30,200.00 ₹5,416.00 ₹4,068.00 ₹4,000.00 ₹43,684.00
October ₹30,200.00 ₹4,874.00 ₹3,051.00 ₹3,000.00 ₹41,125.00
November ₹30,200.00 ₹4,332.00 ₹2,034.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹38,566.00
December ₹30,200.00 ₹3,790.00 ₹1,017.00 ₹1,000.00 ₹36,007.00

Total Payable fee 
For GEN/OBC / 

EWS/ST/ SC/ 
PwD

January ₹30,200.00 ₹3,250.00 ₹6,100.00 ₹6,000.00 ₹45,550.00
February ₹30,200.00 ₹2,708.00 ₹5,085.00 ₹5,000.00 ₹42,993.00
March ₹30,200.00 ₹2,166.00 ₹4,068.00 ₹4,000.00 ₹40,434.00
April ₹30,200.00 ₹1,624.00 ₹3,051.00 ₹3,000.00 ₹37,875.00
May ₹30,200.00 ₹1,082.00 ₹2,034.00 ₹2,000.00 ₹35,316.00
June ₹30,200.00 ₹542.00 ₹1,017.00 ₹1,000.00 ₹32,759.00

Fee structure(Proportionate) for  Ph.D.( Part -Time)
 Fee at the time of admission in Winter Semester for the AY 2025-26

Admission in 
the Month

One Time 
Charges

Annual 
Charges

Other Semester 
Charges

Tuition Fee 
(Tentative)

Fee structure (Proportionate) for  Ph.D.( Part -Time)
 Fee at the time of admission in  Monsoon Semester for the AY 2025-26

Admission 
in the 
Month

One Time 
Charges

Annual 
Charges

Other Semester 
Charges

Tuition Fee
(Tentative)


